

Clarendon County Council Special Called Meeting Agenda Monday, November 21, 2022 – 6:00 PM

Council Chambers, 411 Sunset Drive, Manning, SC

- **1.** Introductory Remarks
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Ordinance 2022-11

Consideration of the Third and Final Reading of Ordinance 2022-11 – An ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENACTED NOVEMBER 8, 2010, REGARDING CAPITAL PROJECTS TO UPDATE THE DEFINITION OF "PROJECTS"; TO PROVIDE FOR THE USE OF CERTAIN FEES IN LIEU OF TAXES; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

5. Adjournment

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Anthony Mack, the ADA Compliance Coordinator at (803) 433-3223 or via email at amack@Clarendoncountygov.org prior to the scheduled meeting.

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Special Called Meeting for November 21, 2022, was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED	
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, and Weldon Auditorium		November 17, 2022	
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED	
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		November 17, 2022	
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
NO	NO	N/A		N/A

Respectfully submitted,

<u>Dorothy M. Levy</u>

Dorothy M. Levy